
Catherine -

Re: Thanks and hope to work with you again sometime ~ 
Catherine Cesnik, George Guthrie, Don 
Maclay, Darren.Mollot, Bill Lehr, Gerald 

t Crawford, Victor F Labson, Mark K Sogge, 
Marcia K McNutt 0 Martha N Garcia, Vic Hines, Julie Rodriguez, 

Lori Caramanian, Lori Faeth , Heather Urban, 
Judy J Nowakowski, Willie Taylor, JIM 
WEINER 

Thank you for your hard work and great support of the FRTG! 

Marcia 

From: "Cesnik. Catherine M" (Catherine_Cesnik@ios.doLgov] 
Sent: 06/07/2010 04:07 PM AST 

06/07/201004:13 PM 

To: George Guthrie <Gcorge.Guthrie@NETL.DOE.GOV>; Donald Maclay; "Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV" 
<Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV>; "bill.lchr@noaa.gov" <bi ll.lehr@noaa.gov>;GeraldCrawford; Victor Labson; 
Mark Sogge; Manba Garcia; Marcia McNun; Vic Hines; Julie Rodriguez; Lori Caramanian; Lori Faeth; Heather 
Urban; Judy Nowakowski; Willie Taylor; flM WEINER 
Subject : Thanks and hope to work with you again sometime 

Greetings all, 

As planned: Martha Garcia, USGS will be the FRTG coordinator from this point forward. Please replace 
my name with hers on FRTG emails going forward: mgarcia@usgs.gov. 

It's been great working with you - I hope our paths w ill cross again sometime soon. 

I' ll still be working at the NIC with my "DOl" hat on, so it may be sooner than later ! 

Cheers, 

Catherine 

Catherine Cesnik 

Deepwater Horizon Spill Response 

National Incident Command - DC, Interagency Solutions Group 
U.S. Department of the Interior, Office of the Secretary 

Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance 

202-579-6023 blackberry I Catherine Cesnik@ios.doi .gov 
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RE: Thanks and hope to work with you again sometime 
t 

Marcia K McNutt 0 Catherine_Cesnik 06/07/201006:33 PM 

And don't believe that there aren't those jealous of your release at this point from all of the "rewards" of 
this project! 

From: Cesnik, Catherine M <Catherine_Cesnik@ios.doi.gov> [mailto :Cesnik, Catherine M 
<Catherine_Cesnik@ios.doi.gov>] 
Sent: Monday, June 07, 2010 5:06 PM 
To: "McNutt, Marcia K" <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; George Guthrie <George.Guthrie@NETL.DOE.GOV>; 
"Maclay, Donald DMM" <Donald,Maclay@mms.gov>; "Darren,Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV" 
<Darren.Moliot@HQ.DOE.GOV>; Bill Lehr <BiII.Lehr@noaa,gov>; "Crawford, Gerald" 
<Gerald.Crawford@mms.gov>; "Labson, Victor F" <vlabson@usgs.gov>; "Sogge, Mark K" 
<mark_sogge@usgs.gov>; "Garcia, Martha N" <mgarcia@usgs.gov>; "Hines, Vic" <vhines@usgs.gov>; 
"Rodriguez, Julie" <Julie_Rodriguez@ios.doi.gov>; "Caramanian, Lori" <Lori_Caramanian@ios.doi.gov>; 
"Faeth, Lori" <Lori]aeth@ios.doi.gov>; "Urban, Heather" <Heather_Urban@ios.doi.gov>; "Nowakowski, 
Judy J" <jnowakowski@usgs.gov>; ''Taylor, Willie R" <Willie_Taylor@ios.doi.gov>; "Weiner, Jim" 
<JIM.WEINER@sol.doi.gov> 
Subject: RE: Thanks and hope to work with you again sometime 

Thanks, Marcia! It's been a challenging and rewarding project. 

Catherine 

Catherine Cesnik 
Deepwater Horizon Spill Response 
National Incident Command - DC, Interagency Solutions Group 
U.s. Department of the Interior, Office of the Secretary 
Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance 
202-579-6023 blackberry I Catherine Cesnik@ios.doi.gov 

From: Marcia K McNutt [mailto:mcnutt@usgs.gov] 
Sent: Monday, June 07,2010 4:13 PM 
To: Cesnik, Catherine M; George Guthrie; Maclay, Donald DMM; Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV; Bill Lehr; 
Crawford, Gerald; Labson, Victor F; SOgge, Mark K; Garcia, Martha N; Hines, Vic; Rodriguez, Julie; 
Caramanian, Lori; Faeth, Lori; Urban, Heather; Nowakowski, Judy J; Taylor, Willie R; Weiner, Jim 
Subject: Re: Thanks and hope to work with you again sometime 

Catherine -

Thank you for your hard work and great support of the FRTG! 

Marcia 

From: "Cesnik, Catherine M" [Catherine_Cesnik@ios.doLgov] 
Sent: 06/0712010 04:07 PM AST 



To: George Guthrie <George.Guthrie@NETL.DOE.GOV>; Donald Maclay; "Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV" 
<Darren.Mollot@HQ.DOE.GOV>; "bill.lehr@noaa.gov" <bill. lehr@noaa.gov>;GeraldCrawford; Victor Labson; 
Mark Sogge; Martha Garcia; Marcia McNutt; Vic Hines; Julie Rodriguez; Lori Caramanian; Lori Faeth; Heather 
Urban; Judy Nowakowski; Willie Taylor; JIM WEINER 
Subject: Thanks and hope to work with you again sometime 

Greetings all, 

As planned: Martha Garcia, USGS wilt be the FRTG coordinator from this point forward. Please replace 
my name with hers on FRTG emails going forward: mgarcia@usgs.gov. 

It's been great working with you - I hope our paths will cross again sometime soon. 

I'll still be working at the NIC with my "001" hat on, so it may be sooner than later! 

Cheers, 

Catherine 

Catherine Cesnik 
Deepwater Horizon Spill Response 
National Incident Command - DC, Interagency Solutions Group 
u.s. Department of the Interior, Office of the Secretary 
Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance 
202-579-6023 blackberry I Catherine Cesnik@ios.doi.gov 


